

EXPORT COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

The specified product(s) purchased from Taper Roller Bearings, Inc. and all associated supporting technical data may be subject to the United States Government's Export Administration Regulations (EAR) or the International Traffic in Arms Regulations (ITAR.)
The customer agrees and confirms in the event it sells, resells, licenses, transfers, exports and or re-exports any commodity purchased from Taper Roller Bearings, Inc. in any manner, to any person, to any country, or for any use, Customer does so in full compliance with the laws and regulations of the United States, including but not limited to the Arms Export Control Act, Export Administration Act, Foreign Corrupt Practices Act, Anti-Boycott Law and their implementing regulations.
The customer is required to provide Taper Roller Bearings, Inc. prior to shipment with a valid export license for all products and technical data being exported from the United States that is controlled under ITAR or EAR or any other USA regulation requiring an export license.
After being duly advised Customer acknowledges responsibility for any and all violations
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED COMPANY OFFICIAL
Company Name
Authorized Official
Signature
<u>Title</u>
<u>Date</u>
Taper Roller Bearings, Inc. 420 United Ct

Taper Roller Bearings, Inc. 420 United Ct Lexington, KY 40509 1.800.354.9367 contact@taper.com